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1.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
ENG101 ACADEMIC ENGLISH | 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
HIST119 HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATIONS | 2+0+0 Compulsory 5
TAR101 ANCIENT EASTERN HISTORY | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TAR103 PRE-ISLAMIC TURKISH HISTORY | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TAR105 OTTOMAN TURKISH | 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TAR107 METHODOLOGY OF HISTORY | 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TAR109 ISLAMIC HISTORY | 3+0+0 Compulsory 3
TDL101 TURKISH LANGUAGE | 2+0+0 Compulsory 1
TIT101 HISTORY OF THE TURKISH REVOLUTION | 2+0+0 Compulsory 1
Total ECTS 30
2.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
ENG102 ACADEMIC ENGLISH Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
HIST120 HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATIONS Il 2+0+0 Compulsory 5
TAR102 ANCIENT WESTERN HISTORY 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TAR104 PRE-ISLAMIC TURKISH HISTORY Il 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TAR106 OTTOMAN TURKISH Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TAR108 METHODOLOGY OF HISTORY Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
TAR110 ISLAMIC HISTORY Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 3
TDL102 TURKISH LANGUAGE II 2+0+0 Compulsory 1
TiT102 HISTORY OF THE TURKISH REVOLUTION II 2+0+0 Compulsory 1
Total ECTS 30
3.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
HIST203 MEDIEVAL EUROPEAN HISTORY 3+0+0 Compulsory 6
TAR209 HISTORIOGRAPHY 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TAR211 HISTORY OF SELJUKS | 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TAR235 OTTOMAN TURKISH TEXTS | 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
RFOR801 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION 3+0+0 Elective 4
SEC201 ELECTIVE COURSES 0+0+0 Elective 0
Total ECTS 22
Course Groups
HIST225 HISTORY AND LITERATURE 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST235 HISTORY AND SOCIAL THEORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST255 WARFARE IN THE MIDDLE AGES 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR207 THE FIRST MUSLIM TURKISH STATE 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR213 HISTORY OF ISLAMIC CIVILIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS IN THE CLASSIC PEF  2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR215 HISTORY OF TURKEY IN THE PERIOD OF PRINCIPALITIES 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR219 TURKS IN THE NORTH OF THE BLACK SEA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR221 HISTORY OF CRUSADES 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR227 HISTORY OF THE SELJUKID CIVILIZATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR229 CULTURAL HISTORY OF ANCIENT MESOPOTAMIA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR231 ANCIENT GREEK AND ROMAN CULTURAL HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR233 THE HISTORY OF MONETARY | 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR237 ARABIC | 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR239 INTRODUCTION TO CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR277 PERSIAN | 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR279 RUSSIAN | 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR379 RUSSIAN I 2+0+0 Elective 3
4.Semester Course Plan
Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
HIST230 BYZANTINE HISTORY 3+0+0 Compulsory 6
TAR202 OTTOMAN HISTORY | (14TH AND 15TH CENTURIES) 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TAR212 SELJUKID HISTORY I 2+0+0 Compulsory 3
TAR236 OTTOMAN TURKISH TEXTS | lI 3+0+0 Compulsory 5
RFOR806 PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 3+0+0 Elective 4



SEC202

HIST224
HIST228
HIST244
TAR214
TAR216
TAR218
TAR220
TAR222
TAR226
TAR234
TAR238
TAR240
TAR242
TAR246
TAR248
TAR250
TAR278
TAR280
TAR380

Course Code
HIST333
HIST337
TAR301
TAR303
RFOR802
RFORB805
SEC301

HIST317
HIST321
HIST327
HIST335
HIST349
TAR305
TAR313
TAR315
TAR319
TAR325
TAR341
TAR345
TAR355
TAR359
TAR361
TAR363
TAR377
TAR381

Course Code
HIST330
HIST344
TAR302
TAR304
RFOR804
RFOR807
SEC302

HIST326
HIST334
HIST348
TAR312
TAR314

ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups

SOURCES OF OTTOMAN CLASSIC ERA
HISTORY OF NEAR EASTERN TURKISH STATES
ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY

HISTORY OF ANDALUSIA

HISTORY OF RELIGIONS

HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHY

HISTORY OF SCIENCE

ANCIENT ANATOLIAN CULTURAL HISTORY
TURKISH MONGOLIAN HISTORY

THE HISTORY OF MONETARY Il

ARABIC Il

USE OF HISTORICAL DOCUMENTS
MEDITERRANEAN IN THE MIDDLE AGES
HISTORICAL MATERIAL CULTURE
HISTORY OF THE KOK TURKS

HISTORY OF CYPRUS

PERSIAN I

RUSSIAN I

RUSSIAN IV

5.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

EARLY MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY

ECONOMICS FOR HISTORIANS

OTTOMAN HISTORY Il (16TH AND 17TH CENTURIES)
HISTORY OF OTTOMAN CIVILIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS
TEACHING PRINCIPLES AND METHODS

MEASUREMENT AND EVALUATION IN EDUCATION
ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups

MODERN MEDITERRANEAN WORLD
URBAN HISTORY

NOMANDS FARMERS AND DERWISHES IN OTTOMAN STATE
COLONIZATION/DECOLONIZATION
OTTOMAN INTELLECTUAL HISTORY
HISTORY OF TURKISH CULTURE
OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS |
SOURCES OF OTTOMAN HISTORY
HISTORY OF CAUCASUS

HISTORY AND ARCHEOLOGY
HISTORY AND MYTHOLOGY
OTTOMAN HISTORICAL TEXTS |
ARABIC Il

HISTORY AND CINEMA
MANUSCRIPTS AND RARE BOOKS
HISTOY OF IRAN |

PERSIAN lI

HISTORY OF OTTOMAN ARMY |

6.Semester Course Plan

Course Name

OTTOMAN STATE CRAFT

MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY

OTTOMAN HISTORY Il (18TH AND 19TH CENTURIES)
OTTOMAN SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY
SPECIAL TEACHING METHODS

INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGIES

ELECTIVE COURSES

Course Groups

HISTORY OF USA

OTTOMAN MODERNIZATION
INTRODUCTION TO MIDDL EAST POLITICS
HISTORY OF THE BALKAN STATES
OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS I

0+0+0

2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0

T+A+L
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
0+0+0

2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0

T+A+L
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
3+0+0
2+0+0
0+0+0

2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0
2+0+0

Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory

Elective

Elective

Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Compulsory/Elective
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory
Compulsory

Elective

Elective

Elective
Total ECTS

Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

22

W W WWWWwWwwWwwwwwowwowowowowow

ECTS
5

o~ MM pHOO

W W WWWWwWWwwWwwwwowwowwwow

ECTS
5

o w A M by

W W W ww



TAR322 LOCAL AND ORAL HISTORY STUDIES 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR324 HISTORY OF TURHISH LAW 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR328 HISTORY OF OTTOMAN MINORITIES 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR342 OTTOMAN URBAN HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR346 OTTOMAN HISTORICAL TEXTS |l 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR350 OTTOMAN CULTURAL HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR352 HISTORY OF TIMURID STATE 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR354 DIGITAL SOURCES OF HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR356 ARABIC IV 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR360 HISTORY OF TURKISH EDUCATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR362 OTTOMAN-ARMENIAN RELATIONS 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR364 HISTOY OF IRAN I 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR378 PERSIAN IV 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR382 HISTORY OF OTTOMAN ARMY I 2+0+0 Elective 3

7.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
HIST405 CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY | 3+0+0 Compulsory 6
TAR403 CONTEMPORARY TURKISH HISTORY (1909-1946) 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TAR451 HISTORY OF MODERNIZATION(1789-1914) 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TAR457 SEMINAR | 1+42+0 Compulsory 4
RFOR803 CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT 2+0+0 Elective 3
RFOR808 GUIDANCE AND SPECIAL EDUCATION 3+0+0 Elective 4
RFOR809 TEACHING PRACTICE 1+8+0 Elective 10
SEC401 ELECTIVE COURSES 0+0+0 Elective 0
Total ECTS 35
Course Groups
HIST437 ATATURK'S REVOLUATIONS 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST441 SELECTED TOPICS IN CONTEMPORARY TURKISH HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST443 TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY | 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST445 HISTORY OF MODERN CHINA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR411 OTTOMAN DIPLOMATICS | 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR413 HISTORY OF OTTOMAN DIPLOMACY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR415 TURKISH ECONOMIC HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR419 HISTORY OF NATIONAL STRUGGLE 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR421 TURKISH ART IN THE OTTOMAN PERIOD 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR425 HISTORYOF RUSSIA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR427 TURKISTAN KHANATES 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR429 PHILOSOPHY OF HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR439 OTTOMAN-TURKISH CONSTITUTIONS 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR447 CONTEMPORARY TURKISH WORLD 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR449 HISTORY OF MODERN AFRICA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR453 BIOGRAPHY OF ATATURK 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR455 THE REPUBLIC ERA TURKISH HISTORIOGRAPHY IN THE REPUBLIC ERA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR459 HISTORY OF TURKISH GREEK RELATIONS | 2+0+0 Elective 3

8.Semester Course Plan

Course Code Course Name T+A+L Compulsory/Elective ECTS
HIST406 CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY Il 3+0+0 Compulsory 6
TAR402 HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY TURKISH WORLD 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TAR404 CONTEMPORARY TURKISH HISTORY I 3+0+0 Compulsory 4
TAR458 SEMINAR I 1+2+0 Compulsory 4
SEC402 ELECTIVE COURSES 0+0+0 Elective 0

Total ECTS 18

Course Groups

HIST438 HISTORY OF THE MODERN MIDDLE EAST 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST444 TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY I 2+0+0 Elective 3
HIST448 ISSUES AND TRENDS IN CONTEMPORARY TURKISH POLITICS 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR412 OTTOMAN DIPLOMATICS Il 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR414 TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY IN THE REPUBLIC PERIOD 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR416 HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY THOUGHT IN TURKEY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR418 TURKEY'S SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY IN THE REPUBLIC PERIOD 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR424 HISTORY OF TURKISH DEMOCRACY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR428 HISTORY OF TURKISH ADMINISTRATION 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR430 HISTORY OF TURKISH PRESS 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR440 ASIAN AND FAR-EAST HISTORY 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR446 HISTORY OF MODERN INDIA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR450 HISTORY OF MODERN LATIN AMERICA 2+0+0 Elective 3
TAR452 HISTORY OF TURKISH GREEK RELATIONS II 2+0+0 Elective 3






