



# ANKARA YILDIRIM BEYAZIT UNIVERSITY

## FACULTY OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

### HISTORY

#### TARİH(%30 İNG)

1.Semester Course Plan				
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
ENG101	ACADEMIC ENGLISH I	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
HIST119	HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATIONS I	2+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR101	ANCIENT EASTERN HISTORY I	2+0+0	Compulsory	3
TAR103	PRE-ISLAMIC TURKISH HISTORY I	2+0+0	Compulsory	3
TAR105	OTTOMAN TURKISH I	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR107	METHODOLOGY OF HISTORY I	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR109	ISLAMIC HISTORY I	3+0+0	Compulsory	3
TDL101	TURKISH LANGUAGE I	2+0+0	Compulsory	1
TİT101	HISTORY OF THE TURKISH REVOLUTION I	2+0+0	Compulsory	1
Total ECTS				30
2.Semester Course Plan				
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
ENG102	ACADEMIC ENGLISH II	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
HIST120	HISTORY OF WORLD CIVILIZATIONS II	2+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR102	ANCIENT WESTERN HISTORY	2+0+0	Compulsory	3
TAR104	PRE-ISLAMIC TURKISH HISTORY II	2+0+0	Compulsory	3
TAR106	OTTOMAN TURKISH II	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR108	METHODOLOGY OF HISTORY II	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR110	ISLAMIC HISTORY II	3+0+0	Compulsory	3
TDL102	TURKISH LANGUAGE II	2+0+0	Compulsory	1
TİT102	HISTORY OF THE TURKISH REVOLUTION II	2+0+0	Compulsory	1
Total ECTS				30
3.Semester Course Plan				
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
HIST203	MEDIEVAL EUROPEAN HISTORY	3+0+0	Compulsory	6
TAR209	HISTORIOGRAPHY	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR211	HISTORY OF SELJUKS I	2+0+0	Compulsory	3
TAR235	OTTOMAN TURKISH TEXTS I	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
RFOR801	INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATION	3+0+0	Elective	4
SEC201	ELECTIVE COURSES	0+0+0	Elective	0
Total ECTS				22
Course Groups				
HIST225	HISTORY AND LITERATURE	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST235	HISTORY AND SOCIAL THEORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST255	WARFARE IN THE MIDDLE AGES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR207	THE FIRST MUSLIM TURKISH STATE	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR213	HISTORY OF ISLAMIC CIVILIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS IN THE CLASSIC PERIOD	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR215	HISTORY OF TURKEY IN THE PERIOD OF PRINCIPALITIES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR219	TURKS IN THE NORTH OF THE BLACK SEA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR221	HISTORY OF CRUSADES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR227	HISTORY OF THE SELJUKID CIVILIZATION	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR229	CULTURAL HISTORY OF ANCIENT MESOPOTAMIA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR231	ANCIENT GREEK AND ROMAN CULTURAL HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR233	THE HISTORY OF MONETARY I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR237	ARABIC I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR239	INTRODUCTION TO CENTRAL ASIAN TURKISH HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR277	PERSIAN I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR279	RUSSIAN I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR379	RUSSIAN III	2+0+0	Elective	3
4.Semester Course Plan				
Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
HIST230	BYZANTINE HISTORY	3+0+0	Compulsory	6
TAR202	OTTOMAN HISTORY I (14TH AND 15TH CENTURIES)	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR212	SELJUKID HISTORY II	2+0+0	Compulsory	3
TAR236	OTTOMAN TURKISH TEXTS I II	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
RFOR806	PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION	3+0+0	Elective	4

SEC202	ELECTIVE COURSES	0+0+0	Elective	0
			<b>Total ECTS</b>	<b>22</b>
<b>Course Groups</b>				
HIST224	SOURCES OF OTTOMAN CLASSIC ERA	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST228	HISTORY OF NEAR EASTERN TURKISH STATES	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST244	ENVIRONMENTAL HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR214	HISTORY OF ANDALUSIA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR216	HISTORY OF RELIGIONS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR218	HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR220	HISTORY OF SCIENCE	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR222	ANCIENT ANATOLIAN CULTURAL HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR226	TURKISH MONGOLIAN HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR234	THE HISTORY OF MONETARY II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR238	ARABIC II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR240	USE OF HISTORICAL DOCUMENTS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR242	MEDITERRANEAN IN THE MIDDLE AGES	3+0+0	Elective	3
TAR246	HISTORICAL MATERIAL CULTURE	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR248	HISTORY OF THE KOK TURKS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR250	HISTORY OF CYPRUS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR278	PERSIAN II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR280	RUSSIAN II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR380	RUSSIAN IV	2+0+0	Elective	3

<b>5.Semester Course Plan</b>				
<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>T+A+L</b>	<b>Compulsory/Elective</b>	<b>ECTS</b>
HIST333	EARLY MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
HIST337	ECONOMICS FOR HISTORIANS	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR301	OTTOMAN HISTORY II (16TH AND 17TH CENTURIES)	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR303	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN CIVILIZATION AND INSTITUTIONS	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
RFOR802	TEACHING PRINCIPLES AND METHODS	3+0+0	Elective	4
RFOR805	MEASUREMENT AND EVALUATION IN EDUCATION	3+0+0	Elective	4
SEC301	ELECTIVE COURSES	0+0+0	Elective	0

			<b>Total ECTS</b>	<b>26</b>
<b>Course Groups</b>				
HIST317	MODERN MEDITERRANEAN WORLD	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST321	URBAN HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST327	NOMANDS,FARMERS AND DERWISHES IN OTTOMAN STATE	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST335	COLONIZATION/DECOLONIZATION	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST349	OTTOMAN INTELLECTUAL HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR305	HISTORY OF TURKISH CULTURE	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR313	OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR315	SOURCES OF OTTOMAN HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR319	HISTORY OF CAUCASUS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR325	HISTORY AND ARCHEOLOGY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR341	HISTORY AND MYTHOLOGY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR345	OTTOMAN HISTORICAL TEXTS I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR355	ARABIC III	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR359	HISTORY AND CINEMA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR361	MANUSCRIPTS AND RARE BOOKS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR363	HISTOY OF IRAN I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR377	PERSIAN III	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR381	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN ARMY I	2+0+0	Elective	3

<b>6.Semester Course Plan</b>				
<b>Course Code</b>	<b>Course Name</b>	<b>T+A+L</b>	<b>Compulsory/Elective</b>	<b>ECTS</b>
HIST330	OTTOMAN STATE CRAFT	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
HIST344	MODERN EUROPEAN HISTORY	3+0+0	Compulsory	5
TAR302	OTTOMAN HISTORY III ( 18TH AND 19TH CENTURIES)	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR304	OTTOMAN SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
RFOR804	SPECIAL TEACHING METHODS	3+0+0	Elective	4
RFOR807	INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGIES	2+0+0	Elective	3
SEC302	ELECTIVE COURSES	0+0+0	Elective	0

			<b>Total ECTS</b>	<b>25</b>
<b>Course Groups</b>				
HIST326	HISTORY OF USA	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST334	OTTOMAN MODERNIZATION	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST348	INTRODUCTION TO MIDDL EAST POLITICS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR312	HISTORY OF THE BALKAN STATES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR314	OTTOMAN ARCHIVAL DOCUMENTS II	2+0+0	Elective	3

TAR322	LOCAL AND ORAL HISTORY STUDIES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR324	HISTORY OF TURKISH LAW	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR328	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN MINORITIES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR342	OTTOMAN URBAN HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR346	OTTOMAN HISTORICAL TEXTS II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR350	OTTOMAN CULTURAL HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR352	HISTORY OF TIMURID STATE	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR354	DIGITAL SOURCES OF HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR356	ARABIC IV	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR360	HISTORY OF TURKISH EDUCATION	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR362	OTTOMAN-ARMENIAN RELATIONS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR364	HISTOY OF IRAN II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR378	PERSIAN IV	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR382	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN ARMY II	2+0+0	Elective	3

#### 7.Semester Course Plan

Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
HIST405	CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY I	3+0+0	Compulsory	6
TAR403	CONTEMPORARY TURKISH HISTORY (1909-1946)	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR451	HISTORY OF MODERNIZATION(1789-1914)	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR457	SEMINAR I	1+2+0	Compulsory	4
RFOR803	CLASSROOM MANAGEMENT	2+0+0	Elective	3
RFOR808	GUIDANCE AND SPECIAL EDUCATION	3+0+0	Elective	4
RFOR809	TEACHING PRACTICE	1+8+0	Elective	10
SEC401	ELECTIVE COURSES	0+0+0	Elective	0

Total ECTS

35

#### Course Groups

HIST437	ATATÜRK'S REVOLUTIONS	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST441	SELECTED TOPICS IN CONTEMPORARY TURKISH HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST443	TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY I	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST445	HISTORY OF MODERN CHINA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR411	OTTOMAN DIPLOMATICS I	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR413	HISTORY OF OTTOMAN DIPLOMACY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR415	TURKISH ECONOMIC HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR419	HISTORY OF NATIONAL STRUGGLE	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR421	TURKISH ART IN THE OTTOMAN PERIOD	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR425	HISTORY OF RUSSIA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR427	TURKISTAN KHANATES	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR429	PHILOSOPHY OF HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR439	OTTOMAN-TURKISH CONSTITUTIONS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR447	CONTEMPORARY TURKISH WORLD	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR449	HISTORY OF MODERN AFRICA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR453	BIOGRAPHY OF ATATÜRK	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR455	THE REPUBLIC ERA TURKISH HISTORIOGRAPHY IN THE REPUBLIC ERA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR459	HISTORY OF TURKISH GREEK RELATIONS I	2+0+0	Elective	3

#### 8.Semester Course Plan

Course Code	Course Name	T+A+L	Compulsory/Elective	ECTS
HIST406	CONTEMPORARY WORLD HISTORY II	3+0+0	Compulsory	6
TAR402	HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY TURKISH WORLD	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR404	CONTEMPORARY TURKISH HISTORY II	3+0+0	Compulsory	4
TAR458	SEMINAR II	1+2+0	Compulsory	4
SEC402	ELECTIVE COURSES	0+0+0	Elective	0

Total ECTS

18

#### Course Groups

HIST438	HISTORY OF THE MODERN MIDDLE EAST	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST444	TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY II	2+0+0	Elective	3
HIST448	ISSUES AND TRENDS IN CONTEMPORARY TURKISH POLITICS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR412	OTTOMAN DIPLOMATICS II	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR414	TURKISH FOREIGN POLICY IN THE REPUBLIC PERIOD	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR416	HISTORY OF CONTEMPORARY THOUGHT IN TURKEY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR418	TURKEY'S SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY IN THE REPUBLIC PERIOD	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR424	HISTORY OF TURKISH DEMOCRACY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR428	HISTORY OF TURKISH ADMINISTRATION	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR430	HISTORY OF TURKISH PRESS	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR440	ASIAN AND FAR-EAST HISTORY	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR446	HISTORY OF MODERN INDIA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR450	HISTORY OF MODERN LATIN AMERICA	2+0+0	Elective	3
TAR452	HISTORY OF TURKISH GREEK RELATIONS II	2+0+0	Elective	3

